American Legion Auxiliary VIRGINIA

2025 PLEDGE

TO BE COMPLETED BY VIRGINIA GIRLS STATE DELEGATE

Name of Virginia Girls State Delegate
I pledge to cooperate and participate in the activities of American Legion Auxiliary Virginia Girls State and will abide by its rules.
I will obey the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.
I will stay for the entire session beginning the afternoon of Sunday , June 15 , 2025 through close of exercises on Friday , June 20 , 2025 except in the case of an emergency or illness.
I will not operate an automobile or motorcycle during the week of this program. If I must drive myself to this program I will turn in my vehicle's keys for safekeeping until the end of the program.
I will not leave the campus of Longwood University without permission from the Director or Assistant Director.
I will not actively campaign for any Virginia Girls State office prior to my arrival for the program, nor will I bring or circulate campaign literature or material prepared prior to attending this program.
I will perform my duties as a Virginia Girls State citizen to the best of my ability and endeavor to conduct myself in a manner so as to honor my parents, school, community, state, and nation.
I will read the information on the Virginia Girls State website at www.VaGirlsState.org .
No alterations to the terms stated above may be made.
If you are not in agreement with these terms, please contact the director immediately by email at director@VaGirlsState.org or through our website at www.VaGirlsState.org .